
Early Voting Information 
March 5, 2024 Dual Party Presidential Primary Election 

The deadline for in‐person early voƟng is Saturday, March 2, 2024 at 5 pm. 

Every registered voter in Virginia is eligible to vote prior to elecƟon day, no reason is required.         

For more informaƟon, call 703‐746‐4050 or visit alexandriava.gov/ElecƟons 

Voting – In Person 

Office of Voter Registration & Elections 
132 N. Royal St., #100 

(Beginning Friday, January 19, 2024) 
 

 

Voting - By Mail 
The deadline to request a ballot by mail is Friday, February 23, 2024 at 5 pm.   

 Voters may apply for a by mail ballot online through the Virginia Department of ElecƟons website: 
vote.elecƟons.virginia.gov  

 

AlternaƟvely, voters may mail, fax, or email a completed vote by mail applicaƟon to:  
132 N. Royal St., #100, Alexandria, VA 22314  703‐838‐6449 (fax)  VoteAbsentee@alexandriava.gov  

 

By Mail Ballot Drop Box  
A ballot drop box is available outside the Office of Voter RegistraƟon & ElecƟons,  

unƟl 7pm on March 5, 2024. This drop box is under video surveillance and available 24 hours a day.  
 

Normal Business Hours: 
Monday ‐ Friday 

8 am ‐5 pm  
(Closed Monday, February 19, 2024)  

 

Weekend and Extended Hours: 
Saturday, February 24            8 am ‐ 5 pm 
Sunday, February 25              11 am ‐ 3 pm 
Monday, February 26             8 am – 7 pm  
Tuesday, February 27             8 am – 7 pm 
Wednesday, February 28      8 am – 7 pm 
Thursday, February 29           8 am – 7 pm 
Saturday, March 2                  8 am ‐ 5 pm  


